
LMU (4-3) -vs- California (M) (9-0)
09/20/2025 at Los Angeles, Calif.

 
 

 

Date: 09/20/2025
Time: 07:52 PM
Site: Los Angeles, Calif.
Attendance: 79
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT
S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D Total

LMU 0 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
California (M) 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 05:20 CAL G-E Kai Inoue
1st 04:44 CAL G Kai Inoue
1st 00:46 CAL G Beso Akhvlediani
1st 00:12 CAL G William Kelly
2nd 04:57 CAL G-P Maddox Arlett
2nd 03:10 CAL G-P Beso Akhvlediani
2nd 02:40 LMU G Abel Romero Corbalan
2nd 01:58 CAL G Beso Akhvlediani
2nd 00:57 CAL G Ryder Hagan
3rd 07:22 LMU G Eduardo Carraresi
3rd 05:55 LMU G Richie Rimlinger
3rd 05:23 LMU G-E Abel Romero Corbalan
3rd 03:29 CAL G-E Kai Inoue
3rd 02:45 CAL G Dom Brown
3rd 02:09 LMU G-E Tommaso Baldineti
3rd 01:18 LMU G Nico Furneaux
3rd 00:39 CAL G Patrik Kolak
3rd 00:07 CAL G Nik Mirkovic
4th 07:15 CAL G Dom Brown
4th 06:29 CAL G-E Kai Inoue
4th 05:38 LMU G-E Alika Naone
4th 04:27 LMU G Eduardo Carraresi
4th 04:04 CAL G Alex Oprea
4th 03:05 LMU G Nick Leung

Team Statistics

LMU CAL
Shots 28 29
Goals 9 15
Assists 6 13
Points 15 28
Exclusions 9 11
Steals 11 13
Sprints 2-3 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 01:23 CAL E Bende Pardi
1st 04:00 LMU E Richie Rimlinger
1st 05:32 LMU E Nico Furneaux
1st 06:22 CAL E Seth Bousfield
2nd 01:50 CAL E Patrik Kolak
2nd 03:10 LMU E-P Nick Leung
2nd 03:53 CAL E Bende Pardi
2nd 04:33 LMU E Caden Carpenter
2nd 04:57 LMU E-P Abel Romero Corbalan
2nd 05:56 LMU E Caden Poulleau
2nd 06:30 CAL E Chase Wilson
3rd 02:30 CAL E Chase Wilson
3rd 03:07 LMU E Alika Naone
3rd 03:46 LMU E Nick Leung
3rd 05:30 CAL E Maddox Arlett
3rd 06:21 CAL E Seth Bousfield
3rd 06:42 LMU E Caden Poulleau
4th 04:50 CAL E Gigo Sarimsakci
4th 05:40 CAL E Chase Wilson
4th 05:53 CAL E Brennan Fuchslin
4th 06:38 LMU E Richie Rimlinger
4th 07:29 LMU E Richie Rimlinger



Individual
 
 
LMU 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
HC David Carrasco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
AC Raul Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Finn Friedland 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0-0
2 Jonah Allan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Richie Rimlinger 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0-0
4 Nick Leung 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Alika Naone 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2-0
6 Bence Barics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Jake Bonavia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Caden Poulleau 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0-0
9 Johnny Mendiburu 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Tommaso Baldineti 5 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Caden Carpenter 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-1

12
Abel Romero
Corbalan 5 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 0-0

13 ASHER SMITH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Nico Furneaux 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
15 Josiah Yeager 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Mateo Obando 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Eduardo Carraresi 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Dylan King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Alex Sharp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Ian Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Soren Marten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Soren Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 JAXON HOOVER 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Ryan Boschken 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Kaden Breaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Roman Saroyan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2

Totals 28 9 6 15 9 9 11 0 2-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Finn Friedland 32:00 15 6

Totals 15 6

California (M) 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Riley Clansen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Aran Pina 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0-0
2 Tomas Perrone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Kai Inoue 4 4 1 5 0 1 0 0 1-1
4 Maddox Arlett 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Dom Brown 2 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 0-0
5 Dom Brown- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Chase Wilson 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0-0
7 Albert Ponferrada 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
8 Beso Akhvlediani 8 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Milan Sumich 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Loui Schuler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Alex Oprea 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Marci Szatmary 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
13 Patrik Kolak 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0-0
14 Brennan Fuchslin 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Nik Mirkovic 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
16 Gigo Sarimsakci 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ryder Hagan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Patrick Stice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Luke Bachler 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Bende Pardi 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0-0
22 Seth Bousfield 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
25 William Kelly 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1-0

Totals 29 15 13 28 11 8 13 2 2-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Riley Clansen 02:10 0 0
1 Aran Pina 29:50 9 13

Totals 9 13


